LAW OFFICES OF RONALD AMATO?

AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C. e B o

SUITE 100, COMMERCE SQUARE T R T s
107 NORTH COMMERCE WAY DALE R. WILES}
BETHLEHEM, PA 18017-8930 OF COUNSEL:

TELEPHONE (610} 866-0400 JEFFREY H. LEVEfT
FACSIMILLE (610} 866-9155

ALLENTOWMN MAJLING +Admitie PA Ondy <+ Admitted MEY and 1{ Only
PO Box 1111 Margle Direct Dial: (6107 8659970 Ceneral E-Mail; conail@amatolaw . com
Allentown, Pa 18103 Margle Yoice Mail: th10} 366-2484

Margle F-Mail: smarglegamatolaw. com
PLEASE RESPOND TO BETHLEHEM
January 4, 2000
Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Network Connection, Inc.

vs. Optimum Consulting Group
Qur File #: 991499
Civil Action: 99-JU-1286

Dear Sirs:

This is to confirm that the above captioned matter has been settled between the parties for
$12176.63 and that your office is due $94.52 in poundage. Please suspend all further action
in regard to the execution.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,

AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.
By: - -

Ronald Amato
RA\KYO



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOIX 380 24 HOUR PIHIONE
(370 B 3022 ' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 7HA-B300
FAX: (3700 7B4-0257
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. 99- SMF-000118
Vs GARNISHMENT & INTERROGATCRIES
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO SHERIFF'S COSTs
NOW, ., I, HON. HARRY A. ROADAERMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT’'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFPIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, MONDAY DECEMBER 6, 1989 . AT 0% : 30 O'CLOCK A M, SERVED
THE WITHIN GARNSTHMENT & INTERROGATORIES UPON
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO AT 1000 S MARKET ST BLOCMSBURG

BY HANDING TO SANDY RICHENDRFER, BRANCH SUPV A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

80 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFCORE ME SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
THIS ©STH DAY OF DECEMBER 1999 COLUMBIA COUNTY S%ERIF

- CHDL}Jﬁ/\. ///wz
NOTARY PUBL¥C CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHBABMBERLAIN

SARAH . 14 e
Blocrnm_ur




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONL
(3710 BH%-5h22L BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (5700 FR4-0257
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. 98- SMF-000118
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION
CPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. SHERIFF'S COSTS
NOW, . I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HERERY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, MONDAY DECEMBER 6, 1999 , AT 03 : 49 O'CLOCK A M, SERVED
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION UPON

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. AT 133 E 5TH ST BLOOMSBURG, PA

BY HANDING TO BILL GRANDIZIO, OWNER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIRED BEFORE ME SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
THIS 9TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1999 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

j " N RN

A0 a1 Y Aot Vi oA
NOTAKY PUBLIG/ CHIEF D’EPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATIN

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAR J. HOWEH, Noizne Public

r() inty, A
di 20503

Biocpshirg, |
Ry Commiziicn i




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONL COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(3700 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (57 7846300
FAK: (570) 784-0257

EXECUTION DOCKET 99- SMF-~000118 PLAINTIFF

JUDGEMENT DOCKET THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.
JUDGEMENT

CosT DEFENDANT

INTEREST THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.
TOTAL

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON




PHONE
(570} 389-5622

EXECUTION DOCKET
JUDGEMENT DCCKET
JUDGEMENT

COST

INTEREST

TOTAL

o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (3700 783-0257

24 HOUR PH{INE
(370) 734-6300

99- SMF-000118 PLAINTIFF

1286-1958% THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.
11,632.37

484 .50 DEFENDANT

76.62 OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
12,153 .49

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. :
+ CIVIL ACTION NO. 99-JU-1286

Plaintiff : S5 -ED s

VS, : Amount Due $ 11,632.37
; Interest $ 76.82
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. : Payments $0
. Costs $ 235.00

Defendant(s) . Poundage $ 232.64

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. :
Garnishee : Total $12,176.63

Yo the Prothonotary - Columbia County: ISSUE A WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
IN THE ABOVE MATTER.

PRAECIPE WRIT OF EXECUTION

Issue a writ of execution in the above matter to the Sheriff of Columbia County, for debt,
interest and costs upon the following described property of the defendant(s) Alicash on hand
or in the possession of the defendant{s), accounts receivables, furniture, furnishings, equip-
ment, inventory, tools, electronic_eguipment, vehicles, any and all other personal property
belonging to the above-named defendant(s}.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

Issue writ of attachment to the Sheriff of Columbia County, for debt, interest and costs, as
above, directing attachment against the above named garnishee(s) for the foliowing property:
All property of the above-named defendant{s}, including, without limitation, all savings and
checking accounts, certificates of deposit, money marketaccounts, deposits and alldebts and
other property and/or obligations owing from the above-named garnishee to the above named
defendant(s}), including but not limited to acgount #030 701 4 05, and any_account owned
solely or in part by the above-named defendant{s}, which are in the possession, custody
and/or control of said garnishee(s). :

AMATO AND M LE, P.C.

i 7 74
/ Ronald Amato
QJ

¥4 V1EWN102 20 MNILD Attorney 1.D. No. 32323
301440 S1¥N0J 40 Attorneys for Plaintiff

107 North Commerce Way
12 01V 1 ADN bbdl Bethlehem, PA 18017

{610} 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991499 ONOHL0Yd
A



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff : No. 89-JU-1286

Vs, :
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. : //; K/D /

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MONEY JUDGMENTS)

1,[,

Defendant(s}
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost against QPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP
LTD. , Defendant(s);

(1} You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s} and to sell his, her
(or their} interest therein; {Inquisition and Exemption Laws {are} {are not) waived.

{2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., 1000 S Market Street, Bioomsburg PA 17815,
Garnisheel(s). SPECIFICALLY: Ali property of the above-named defendant(s), including, without
limitation, all savings and checking accounts, certificates of deposit, money market accounts,
deposits and all debts and other property and/or obligations owing from the above-named
garnishee to the above named defendant(s), including but not limited to account #030 701
4 05, and any account owned solely or in_part by the above-named defendant(s), which are
in_the possession, custody and/or control of said garnishee(s).
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnisheels} is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s} or otherwise disposing
thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found
in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him
that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $ 11,832.37

Interest From

September 24, 1999 $ 76.62

Payments $0

Costs $ 235.00

Poundage $ 232.64

Total \ $ 12,176.63 plus add’l costs $
DATED _ {| l EN “ﬂll T Reeeho 5. ﬁﬁ«mﬁ

(SEALX \ Prothonotary - Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas, Columbia County

By. £/ /ijm( L« é‘u\m\”‘\

Attorney File#: 991498 Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff No. 99-JU-1286
: ;0T PP =l
Vs, : ///'é’p/‘?é/

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendantis)

First Coclumbia Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

To: First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., Garnishee
1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

You are required to file an answer to the following interrogatories within twenty {20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any
money or were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim
that you owed him any money or were liabie to him for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession,
custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or mare
other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any
property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held
or claimed any interest? '

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person, entity or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if
so, what was the consideration therefor?



6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property
to the defendant or any person, entity or place pursuant to his direction of ctherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant against you?

7. At any time before or after you were served, did defendant, either solely or in part, have
any account {savings, checking, certificate of deposit, money market, deposits, and any other
debt and/or property) with your office?

8. If your answer to interrogatory #7 is in the affirmative, state:
A} the account number of each account;
B) the amount of money in each account.

AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.

By /’/% Z‘&

/ Ronald Amato
Attorney 1.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017
(610} 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff . No. 99-JU-1286
: C T any ) 2 e
vs. : //}C‘_D//gﬂ?’

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant{s)
CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT(s) ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

| do certify that the precise last known address of the within named defendant(s) is the

address provided below, and request that the Sheriff serve the above named defendant(s) at:

60 East 5th Stireet
BLOOMSBURG PA 178156-2202

Dated: November 3, 1999

AMATO AND MA E, P.C.
By:

Ronald Amato

Attorney 1.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff

107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017

{610) 866-0400
Attorney File #: 391498



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.
Plaintiff : No. 99-JU-1286
: R Ao
VS. // g --é _Z)--'//g/’
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

To the Sheriff:

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of levy or attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
the sheriff's sale thereof.

Dated: November 3, 1999

AMATO AND MAR
By:

Ronald Amate
Attorney |.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017
(610} 866-0400

Attorney File#: 881499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff No. 99-JU-1286
5 S5 ED ST

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant

WﬁlT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN 1SSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TC BE HELD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY
FROM BEING TAKEN. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE
RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION OF $300. THERE
ARE OTHER EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF SOME
OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS ARE LISTED ON THE NEXT PAGE. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(1} FILL OUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT
HEARING
(2) DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE
ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TQO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{570) 784-4815 Ext. 267



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff No. 99-JU-1286
: > g
vs. : //(( & D S77G

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant(s}

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:

[, the above-named defendant, ciaim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
{a) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i} set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside
in kind):
(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the property
fevied upon; or
{b} | claim the following exemption (specify property and
basis of exemption):

(2} From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the foliowing
exemptions:

{a) my %300 statutory exemption: ___ incash; __ in
kind{specify property): ;
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ ;

{c} other {specify amount and basis of exemption}:

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be
given to me at

L

{Address) (Teiephone Number}
| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §
4904 refating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TQO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
PO Box 380, Bioomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5618



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1.

$300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION

. BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS

AND EQUIPMENT

. MOST WAGES AND .UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS

. CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS

. CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS.

. CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS

SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW



ORDER FOR SERVIGCE
Date: November 3, 1999 Term No. 99-JU-1286

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service" form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (610) 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of Execution
Plaintiff Complaint in

V5.
Summons in

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Other
Defendant(s)
Deposit $ 200.00
Service 1o be made on: Address where service can be made:
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. 60 East Bth Street

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-2202

Special Instructions:
li.e. deputized service {within PA only - specify county), certified mail, etc.}

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 991499



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1999 Term No, 99-JU-1286

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service"” form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 181058
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 {610} 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of
Plaintiff Complaint in
Vs,
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. Summons in

Defendantis}
Other Interrogatories to Garnishee

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.

Garnishee Deposit $ 200.00
Service to be made on Garnishee: Address where service can be made:
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. 1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

Special Instructions:
li.e. deputized service (within PA only - specify county}, certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 991489



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. :
: CIVIL ACTION NO. 99-JU-1 2(§,6

Plaintiff : V9
Vs, : Amount Due $ 11,632.37
. Interest $ 76.62
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. : Payments $0
: Costs $ 235.00

Defendant(s) : Poundage $ 232.64

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. :
Garnishee : Total $ 12,176.63

To the Prothonotary - Columbia C::)unty: ISSUE A WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
iN THE ABOVE MATTER.

PRAECIPE WRIT OF EXECUTION

Issue a writ of execution in the above matter to the Sheriff of Columbia County, for debt,
interest and costs upon the following described property of the defendant(s) All cash on hand
or in the possession of the defendant(s}, accounts receivables, furniture, furnishings, equip-
ment, inventory, tools, electronic equipment, vehicles, any and all other personal property
belonging to the above-named defendant(s}.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

Issue writ of attachment to the Sheriff of Columbia County, for debt, interest and costs, as
above, directing attachment against the above named garnishee(s) for the following property:
All property of the above-named defendant(s), inciuding, without limitation, all savings and
checking accounts, certificates of deposit, monsy marketaccounts, deposits and alldebts and
other property and/or obligations owing from the above-named garnishee to the above named
defendant{s), including but not limited to account #030 701 4 05, and any account owned
solely or in part by the above-named defendant(s), which are in_the possession, custody

and/or control of said garnishee(s).
AMATO AND M LE, P.C.

“ Ronald Amato
Nnod
Vd‘VlﬁHﬂ'!Of} 40 AN Attorney 1.D. No. 32323
301440 513009 40 W Attorneys for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
{7 017 C1 AON bbbl Bethlehem, PA 18017

{610) 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991499 )\HVJ.UNOH“-OEd

sERIE!



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff : No. 99-JU-1286

; JIE LD ST

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Defendant{s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost against CPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP
LTD. , Defendant(s};

{1} You are directed to Ievy upon the property of the defendant{s) and to sell his, her
{or their} interest therein; {Inquisition and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived.

{2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., 1000 S Market Street, Bioomsburg PA 17815,
Garnishee{s). SPECIFICALLY: All property of the above-named defendant(s), including, without
limitation, all savings and checking accounts, certificates of deposit, money market accounts,
deposits and all debts and other property and/or obligations owing from the above-named
garnishee to the above named defendant(s), including but not limited to account #030 701
4 05, and any account owned solely or in part by the above-named defendant{s), which are
in the possession, custody and/or control of said garnishee{s}.
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

{a) an attachment has been issued;

(b} the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s} or otherwise disposing
thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant(s} not levied upon and subject to attachment is found
in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him
that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $11,632.37

Interest From

September 24, 1999 $ 76.62

Payments $0

Costs $ 235.00

Poundage $ 232.64

Total $ 12,176.63 plus add’i costs §
..-1“'-‘-_“__‘ ' o N -

DATED \l\ \?\\ ‘&Méf —F e D 28 o

(SEAN) \ Prothonotary - Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas, Columbia County

&M (/ L ‘[‘%‘\C'C\f\

Attorney File#: 991499 Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Civil. ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff No. 99-JU-1286

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIvVIL ACTION

Defendant{s)

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishees

INTERROGATO#IES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

To: First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., Garnishee
1000 S Market Street, Bioomsburg PA 17815

You are required to file an answer to the following interrogatories within twenty {20) days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any
money or were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim
that you owed him any money or were liable to him for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your pOsSsession,
custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more
other persons any property of any nature owned solely of in part by the defendant?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any
property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held
or claimed any interest? .

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person, entity or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if
so, what was the consideration therefor?



6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transter or deliver any money or property
to the defendant or any person, entity or place pursuant to his direction or cotherwise discharge
any ciaim of the defendant against you?

7. At any time before or after you were served, did defendant, either solely or in part, have
any account (savings, checking, certificate of deposit, money market, deposits, and any other
debt and/or property) with your office?

8. If your answer to interrogatory #7 is in the affirmative, state:
A) the account number of each account;
B) the amount of money in each account.

L

AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.

P <t

By:
/ Ronald Amato
Attorney |.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017
{(610) 866-0400

Attorney File#: 891499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff No. 89-JU-1286
vs. : Yo ED /97T

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant{s)
CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT{s) ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

| do certify that the precise last known address of the within named defendant(s} is the

address provided below, and request that the Sheriff serve the above named defendant{s) at:

60 East bth Street
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-2202

Dated: November 3, 18999

AMATO AND MA E, P.C.
By:

Ronald Amato

Attorney 1.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff

107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017

(610) 866-0400
Attorney File #: 991499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Ptaintiff : No. 99-JU-1286
3 =
. S e-ED T
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant{s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

To the Sheriff:

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of levy or attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
the sheriff’s sale thereof.

Dated: November 3, 1999

AMATO AND MAR
By:

Ronald Amato

Attorney £.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintitf

107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017
{610) 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff : No. 99-JU-1286

vs: E-ED- /5T

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER 1S A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY
FROM BEING TAKEN. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE
RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR’'S EXEMPTION OF $300. THERE
ARE OTHER EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF SOME
OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS ARE LISTED ON THE NEXT PAGE. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(1} FILL OUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT
HEARING
{2) DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE
ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. iF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 178156

{670) 784-4815 Ext. 267



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff . No. 99-JU-1286
vs. E G LGS

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant(s)

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff:

[, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
{(a} | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
{i) set aside in kind {specify property t0 be set aside
in kind}:
{ii} paid in cash following the sale of the property
levied upon; or
{b) 1 claim the following exemption {specify property and
basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: __ incash; __ in
kind(specify property): ;
(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ ;

{c} other {specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be
given to me at

f

(Address) (Telephone Number)
| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
PO Box 380, Blecomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5618



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

=

$300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION

2. BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS
AND EQUIPMENT

3. MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
4. SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS

5. CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS

6. CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS.

7. CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS

8. SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1999 Term No. 99-JU-1286

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service” form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (610) 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of Execution
Plaintiff Complaint in

V5.
Summons in

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Other
Defendant(s)
Deposit $ 200.00
Service to be made on: Address where service can be made:
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. 60 East bth Street

BLOOMSBURG PA 17816-2202

Special Instructions:
[i.e. deputized service {within PA only - specify county}, certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE 1S COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 891499



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1989 Term No. 99-JU-1286

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFCRE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service” form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 {610) 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of
Plaintiff Complaint in
Vs,
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. Summons in

Defendant{s)
QOther Interrogatories to Garnishee

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.

Garnishee Deposit $ 200.00
Service to be made on Garnishee: Address where service can be made:
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. 1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

Special Instructions:
li.e. deputized service {(within PA only - specify county), certified mail, etc.}

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 991499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. :
: CIVIL ACTION NO. 99-JU-1286

Plaintift : JEED-/559
VS, : Amount Due $ 11,632.37’
: Interest $ 76.62
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. . Payments 50
: Costs $ 235.00
Defendant(s} : Poundage $ 232.64

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. :
Garnishee . Total $ 12,176.63

To the Prothonotary - Columbia C;aunty: ISSUE A WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
IN THE ABOVE MATTER. '

PRAECIPE WRIT OF EXECUTION

Issue a writ of execution in the above matter to the Sheriff of Columbia County, for debt,
interest and costs upon the following described property of the defendant{s) Al cash on hand
or in the possession of the defendant{s}, accounts receivables, furniture, furnishings, equip-
ment, inventory, tools, electronic equipment, vehicles, any and all other personal property
belonging to the above-named defendant{s).

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

Issue writ of attachment to the Sheriff of Columbia County, for debt, interest and costs, as
above, directing attachment against the above named garnishee(s) for the following property:
All property of the above-named defendant{s), including, without limitation, all savings and
checking accounts, certificates of deposit, money marketagcounts, deposits and all debts and
other property and/or obligations owing from the above-named garnishee to the above named
defendant(s), including but not limited to account #030 701 4 05, and any account owned
solsly or in part by the above-named defendant(s}, which are in the possession, custody

and/or_control of said garnishee(s}.
AMATO AND M LE, P.C.
By: fé
A/

Ronald Amato

Vd ‘VISWNT0J 30 A1NROD Attorney 1.D. No'. 3?323
391440 SL¥R0T 40 WY¥3ATI Attorneys for Plaintiff

107 North Commerce Way
120tV C1 ADN bbbl Bethlehem, PA 18017

{610) 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991499
AUYLONOHL0Yd
a=114



{N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff . No. 99-JU-1286 Ty 06
Ve, : S-S

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MONEY JUDGMENTS)

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost against OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP
LTD. , Defendant(s);

{1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s} and to seli his, her
(or their) interest therein; (inquisition and Exemption Laws {are) {are not) waived.

{2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon inthe
possession of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., 1000 $ Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815,
Garnisheels). SPECIFICALLY; All property of the above-named defendant(s), including, without
limitation, ail savings and checking accounts, certificates of deposit, money market accounts,
deposits and all debts and other property and/or obligaticns owing from the above-named
qarnishee to the above named defendant{s), including but not limited to account #030 701
4 05, and any account owned solely or_in part by the above-named defendant(s}, which are
in the possession, custody and/or control of said garnishee{s).
and to notify the Garnishee{s) that

{a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
detendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant{s) or otherwise disposing
thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found
in the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him
that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $11,632.37
Interest From
September 24, 1998 $ 76.62
Payments $0
Costs $ 235.00
Poundage $ 232.64
Total $ 12,176.63 plus add’l costs $
] L/ ———— i ; . c
DATED ”l | 3\\ l/f[{ ( e O Wns
(SEAL) \ Prothonotary - Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas, Columbia County

oy £ ,ﬁv?»{i‘m a4 Dy

Attorney File#: 991499 Deputy .J




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.
Plaintiff . No. 99-JU-1286
f ) oo
vS. : ///’Z.D////

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant(s}

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

INTERROGATO#IES TO THE ABOVE NAMED GARNISHEE

To: First Columbia Bank & Trust Co., Garnishee
1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

You are required to file an answer to the following interrogatories within twenty {20} days
after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any
money or were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim
that you owed him any money or were liable to him for any reason?

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession,
custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourse!f and one or more
other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant?

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any
property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant; or in which defendant held
or claimed any interest? :

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any
property in which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver any
property to you or to any person, entity or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if
so, what was the consideration therefor?



6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or property
1o the defendant or any person, entity or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge
any claim of the defendant against you?

7. At any time before or after you were served, did defendant, either solely or in part, have
any account (savings, checking, certificate of deposit, money ma rket, deposits, and any other
debt and/or property} with your office?

8. If your answer to interrogatory #7 is in the affirmative, state:
A) the account number of each account;
B) the amount of money in each account.

o

AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C.

By: WZ&

/ Ronald Amato
Attorney [.D. No. 32323
Attornsays for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
Bethiehem, PA 18017
{610) 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991498



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff : No. 99-JU-1286
: / Py i O EG
VS, : //{{uﬁ’z)-—/é‘//

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant(s}
CERTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT{s} ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

I do certify that the precise last known address of the within named defendant(s} is the
address provided below, and request that the Sheriff serve the above named defendant{s) at:
B0 East bth Street
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-2202
Dated: November 3, 1998

AMATQO AND MA E, P.C.
By:

Ronald Amato
Attorney |.D. No. 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff
107 North Commerce Way
Bethiehem, PA 18017
{(610) 866-0400
Attorney File #: 991499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.
Plaintiff No. 99-JU-1286
vs. '
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

To the Sheriff:

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of levy or attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
the sheriff's sale thereof.

Dated: November 3, 1999

AMATO AND MAR , P.C.
By:

Ronald Armato

Attorney 1.D. No, 32323
Attorneys for Plaintiff

107 North Commerce Way
Bethlehem, PA 18017
(610) 866-0400

Attorney File#: 991499



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff No. 99-JU-1286
E - ED-)TTT

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendant

WﬁIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY
FROM BEING TAKEN. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE
RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO EXERCISE YQUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION OF $300. THERE
ARE OTHER EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF SOME
OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS ARE_LISTED ON THE NEXT PAGE. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(1) FILL QUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT
HEARING
{2) DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE
ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROFERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-4815 Ext. 267



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC.

Plaintiff : No. 99-JU-12886

T ED-979

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.
CIVIL ACTION

Defendantis)

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To the Sheriff: -

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
(a) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
(i) set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside
in kind}:
(i) paid in cash following the sale of the property
levied upon; or
{b) 1 claim the foliowing exemption (specify property and
basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, 1 claim the following
exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: ___ in cash; __ in
kind{specify property): ;
(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ ;

(c) other {specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be
given to me at

r

(Address) {Telephone Number}
| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. |
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-389-5618



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION

2. BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS
AND EQUIPMENT

3. MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
4. SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFTS

5. CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS

6. CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS.

7. CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS

8. SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1899 Term No. 99-JU-1286

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service” form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Renald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Alientown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (610} 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of Executicn
Plaintiff Complaint in

VS,
Summens in

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Other
Defendanti(s)
Deposit $ 200.00
Service to be made on: Address where service can be made:
QOPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. 60 East bth Street

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-2202

Special Instructions:
li.e. deputized service {(within PA only - specify county), certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 891489



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1998 Term No. 99-JU-12886

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service” form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esa.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (610) 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of
Plaintiff Complaint in
VS.
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. Summons in

Defendant(s)
Other Interrogatories te Garnishee

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.

Garnishee Deposit & 200.00
Service to be made on Garnishee: Address where service can be made:
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. 1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

Special Instructions:
li.e. deputized service (within PA only - specify county), certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 291499



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1998 Term No. 99-JU-1286

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service” form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 {610} 866-0400
Case Caption: Type ot Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of Execution
Plaintiff Complaint in

V5.
Summons in

OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD.

Other
Defendant{s)
Deposit § 200.00
Service to be made on: Address where service can be made:
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. 60 East 5th Street

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-2202

Special Instructions:
li.e. deputized service {within PA only - specify county}, certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 921499



ORDER FOR SERVICE
Date: November 3, 1999 Term No. 99-JU-12886

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE
SERVICE CAN BE MADE. One "Order for Service" form for each address.

To: Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel From: Ronald Amato, Esq.
Columbia County Courthouse P.O. Box 1111
PO Box 380 Allentown, PA 18105
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (610) 866-0400
Case Caption: Type of Paper:
THE NETWORK CONNECTION INC. Writ of
Plaintiff Complaint in
Vs,
OPTIMUM CONSULTING GROUP LTD. Summons in

Defendant{s}
Other Interrogatories to Garnishee

First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.

Garnishee Deposit $ 200.00
Service to be made on Garnishee: Address where service can be made:
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. ) 1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 178156

1000 S Market Street, Bloomsburg PA 17815

Special Instructions:
{i.e. deputized service {within PA only - specify county), certified mail, etc.]

INCLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECEIPT AFTER
SERVICE IS COMPLETED.

Attorney File#: 991499
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AMATO AND MARGLE, P.C. OUR FILE #
COLLECTION TRUST ACCOUNT G adb
107 N. COMMERCE WAY, SUITE 100
BETHLEHEM, PA {B017 . .
«%ﬁb Rivers
COMMUNITY « BANK
AMOUNT: BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18017
*+*Ninety Four and 52/.00 Dollars*+»* 60-260:313
DATE CHECHK# AMOUNT
01/04 /00 03330 $94 .52
PAYABLE TO: Shneriff Harry A. REcadarmel d
PO Box 220 -
Bloomsburg, BA 17818 \ \\\\\

" 103330 120343026090 LB03LLGLN

LIE]



